

SR0405 LRB098 12639 GRL 47072 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Eugene S. Bzdawka of Madison, Wisconsin, 4 who passed away on May 26, 2013; and 5 WHEREAS, Eugene Bzdawka was born on March 27, 1956 in 6 Milwaukee, Wisconsin; his parents were Eugene C. and Delores 7 Bzdawka; and 8 WHEREAS, Eugene Bzdawka lived in Lindenhurst for many years 9 before settling in Madison, Wisconsin over 20 years ago; he 10 worked as a counselor at Lamb's Farm in Libertyville and also 11 as a pressman at a printing company; and 12 WHEREAS, Eugene Bzdawka was a member of Cathedral Parish in 13 Madison, Wisconsin; and 14 WHEREAS, Eugene Bzdawka was an avid fan of the Green Bay Packers; and 15 16 WHEREAS, Eugene Bzdawka was preceded in death by his 17 father; and 18 WHEREAS, Eugene Bzdawka is survived by his mother; his 19 siblings, Barbara McDermott, Debora (Darwin) Kufahl, Susan

- 1 (Mark) Ring, Sally (Tim) Harvey, and Ronald Bzdawka; and his
- 2 many nieces, nephews, great-nieces, great-nephews, aunts,
- 3 uncles, cousins, other relatives, and friends; therefore, be it
- 4 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 5 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 6 his family and friends, the passing of Eugene S. Bzdawka; and
- 7 be it further
- 8 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 9 presented to the family of Eugene Bzdawka as an expression of
- 10 our sympathy.